Reference: 20140123

23 June 2014 Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

David Zanetti
fyi-request-1707-aec6chb41@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear David Zanetti

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 23 May 2014. You
requested the following:

“On the 23rd of May 2014, the Taxpayers Union issued a press release stating
that an error found in the 2014 Budget would be corrected by Treasury in an
erratum.

The press release can be found here:
http:/us7.campaign-
archive?2.com/?u=c86359d14575615d6ae8c2b608&id=442a86b123

| request a copy of all correspondence relating to the discovery of the error,
and an estimate of the total cost (incl. aforementioned correspondence) to
issue the erratum.”

Information Being Released

Please ffnd enclosed the following documents:

Item | Date Document Description Decision

1. 22 May 2014 Emails — correspondence with the | Release in part
Ministry of Primary Industries (1)

2. 22 May 2014 Emails — correspondence with the | Release in part
Ministry of Primary Industries (2)

3. 22 May 2014 Emails — internal Treasury Release in part
correspondence

4, 23 May 2014 Emails — correspondence with the | Release in part

Minister of Finance's Office

5. 23 May 2014 Emails — correspondence with the | Release in part
Ministry of Primary Industries (3) :

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140
New Zealand

tel. 64-4-472 2733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
www.treasury.govt.nz




| have decided to release the relevant parts of the documents listed above, subject to
information being withheld under one or more of the following sections of the Official
Information Act, as applicable:

° personal contact details of officials, under section 9(2)(a) — to protect the privacy
of natural persons, including deceased people, and

° names and contact details of junior officials, under section 9(2)(g)(i) — to maintain
the effective conduct of public affairs through the free and frank expression of
opinions.

Following the identification of the error in the Primary Growth Partnership
appropriation’s Service Provider table in the Estimates of Appropriations for the Year
Ending 30 June 2015, the Treasury corrected the mistake on all electronic versions of
the document. The costs of correcting this mistake were negligible, requiring a small
amount of time from a staff member in the Treasury’s Web and Publishing team. As no
documents were re-printed, there were no additional printing costs incurred by the
Treasury.

In making my decision, | have considered the public interest considerations in section
9(1) of the Official Information Act.

This fully covers the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

(/U\U@ | $ained

Cheryl Barnes
Director, Budget & Public Services
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From: BIRE@Or—

Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 2:30 p.m. -

To: S9(2)(g)(0] |

Cc: s@e@mr | Justine Gililand; "MPI: Tony Murray
Subject: RE: Error in estimates - PGP Service Providers Table $000

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hi all, % @Qs
| am contacting our web publishing team to see what can be done w{f\% sion publi@& e website, We
e

will probably have separate note with the correct figure- will let you kn nce this,is org d, we suggest that
you inform your Minister’s Office, and the relevant PGP peoplc@ %
159(2)(@)0] \ @
‘rﬂAnalysti | The Treasury
534" ! ‘
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE @

N
2

The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, int only)for the addressea(s}, an y also he legally privileged. If you are not an intended
addressee:

a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Trg@suryhy return email or télephpne (634 472 2733);
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strj Iy%ib'ted and may bé&u s

aim

Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 2:
To: [REITIT "
Cc: [$9()@01

Subject: RE: Error in es %
[E9(2)(@)()) is suggesti %?: correct t%— can we work through that please?
Thanks @ @
Tony %
|

-Fron'lr:rfgf_zjl’s)(f)]
Sent: Thursday, 22 Ma

To: Tony Murray; 59
Cc: FSQ(Z)(Q) (01} :

Subject: RE: Errr@

| Justine Gilliland

The correct figure is $2.361 million. Seems obvious relative to other figures in that row and entire table. It’s amazing
that this error was not picked up by anyone.

Initially all figures in this table were entered into CFISnet without being round to nearest $000. This was the only
figure that was not corrected.

The only solution is to wait until the Supplementary Estimates 2014/15 to correct this table.

{59{2) (o) :I Senior Financial Accountant

Finance, Property and Procurement | Corporate Services

Ministry for Primary Industries - Manati Ahu Matua | Pastoral House 25 The Terrace | PO Box 2526 |
|
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Wellington | New Zealand
Telephone: B@H1

| Web: www.mpi.govt.nz

From: Tony Murray

Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 12:01 p.m.
To: [FAENQIIT 0
Ce: BR@0T ]
Subject: FW: Error in estimates

Hi all @ &
Can someone please work with Justine Gilliland to understand if this is @ rror and if@ect it as below?
Thanks @ :

Tony

.From;fégﬁ)(g)(ﬂ] AL 7 ! ;
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 11:40 a.m.
To: Tony Murray

Cc: Sam Tendeter [TSY]

Subject: FW: Error in estimates

%

Hi Tony,

1s9(2)(@)]

L S L e

bty prohibited and may be unlawful.

CONFIDENTIAUTY NOTICE

The information in this epdajf j5"¢or tial to the Jfeasur interfded only for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended
addressee:

a. please immediat émail and n gasury by return email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);

b. any use, dissemi tg? ar copying of thi@
,

From: Cameron Burrows
Sent: Thursday, 22

Subject: Error in & Stin

es
[59(2)@)TaKelly

See p 93 of http://www.treasury.govt.nz/budget/2014/estimates/v9/est14-v9-priind.pdf

Note the increase in NZSTX - NZ Sheep Industry in the budget from $3.2 million to $2.36 billion. Surely this is a mistake
and should read as $2.36 million?

Can we please investigate and see what the right number is?(Notrelevanttorequesy ] ; |
11s this a part of the Estimates that isn’t

checked? 7

Cheers
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Cam
Service Providers
ms 1 1 P31
Provider 5000 5000 8000 | House Cormitmant
Tha fallowing apprined
programmis are reciplents of
granl fupding from the PGP
Inereative Steep-land Treo (il 213 614 | See above Jb2016
Haesrg /7
NZSTX - NE Shetp sty 3665 9,280 2360937 | Soe abore 30962015 /\\@
Ibigratod Lo chain forcod 1247 1229 8420 Bee ubove 15112 /5 @9
e,
Transtorming the daiy vatus 134830 12447 13530 | See above 2§3§{?§> <:I;;>
chain
High perfarmance mandea 128 15 253 | Bee aboyve 0as0E
Pt il ol
Use of hurrigacts for g e %7 40 . s«?? 3«&014
ClearView Innvatons 1874 1,634 1185 < Awans A\
Precision sealood harvestng 3483 2465 sasf|Shaboye\ ™ [atosa0” 2%

Shestih  the reat gentsaton 261 2% Tnglseaby’  [SUIVAHN
FosdPus- el et 2010 T <53§ﬂ?ﬁbm aﬁﬁ%{:>
A i o foe pasiral 1,124 1012 \\j}ri’mm OQ@Q

Marble grass-fod beef 1,661 1912|See abore, .\ a0t

This email message{# ny ;§£%5 ment (s) is intended solely for the

addressee(s)
A ggﬁg;kcontains may be classified and may be
C !

legally
privileg«
contains,

named above
se of the message, or the information it

call the
sender immediate n 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and
erase the

original me

The Ministry for Primary Industries acceplts no responsibility for
changes

made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the
office.
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From: Justine Gilliland [Justine. Giﬂiland@mpi.govt.nz]

Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2?19 ?2):?9)01 L

To: AMPI: Tony Murray;

Cc: [s9)@a1 o ey
Subject: RE: Error in estimates - PGP Service Providers Table $000

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

from 1 July, it’s not a correct list.

Hi,
This is the first time | have seen this figures at all —and if this is supp& list of PGP

Can | ask where the list and figures came from? And why I n see itto =o Rrove

But to answer the original question, yes, it's Sm not Sh

Thanks, &

Justine @
rlnersh|ps

Justine Gilliland | Director Primary Growth Parlnershrp, es Branch

Ministry for Primary Industries | Pastoral House 25 rrace | PO Bo ton | New Zealand
Telephone: 64-4-894 2684 | CeII 53¢ =: .mpi. ov1

From: Tony Murray
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 e
To: [S9(2)(@)0) v e

Ce:[s9(2) (@1

' | Justine Gilliland
Sub]ect RE: Error in es PGP Servlce r rs Table $000

[59(2)(g)(iM is suggesti W correct t — can we work through that please?
Thanks

- @

From: [SS@@UI

Sent: Thursday, 22 Ma 1:06 p.m.

To: Tony Murray; @M |

Ce: [s9@@0r — —— | ustine Gilliland
Subject: RE: Err| ates - PGP Service Providers Table $000

mes underway

eck it’s correct?

The correct figure is $2.361 million. Seems obvious relative to other figures in that row and entire table. It's amazing

that this error was not picked up by anyone.

Initially all figures in this table were entered into CFISnet without being round to nearest $000. This was the only

figure that was not corrected.

The only solution is to wait until the Supplementary Estimates 2014/15 to correct this table.

[S9RNGMI Senior Financial Accountant
Finance, Property and Procurement | Corporate Services

1
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Ministry for Primary Industries - Manati Ahu Matua | Pastoral House 25 The Terrace | PO Box 2526 |
Wellington | New Zealand
Telephone: [59)@)MITT | Web: www.mpi.govt.nz

From: Tony Murray
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 12:01 p.m. ) o
To: Bo2@01 R ST
Ce: 59RO —

Subject: FW: Error in estimates
Hi all E % > @:)
Can someone please work with Justine Gilliland to understand if this& n error a@? rrect it as below?

Thanks

=
From: [59(2(@)(] T ’%
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 11:40 a.m. Q

To: Tony Murray

Cc: Sam Tendeter [TSY] @
Subject: FW: Error in estimates @

Hi Tony,

This has just come to our attention.d?

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTIG ‘
The information in thiserngd eopfidential to the
addressee:

a. please immediateljrdefete-this email an

b. any use, disseminatiorror' copying of thi a

To: Kelly Chapma
Ce: [S9CRIIIT S
Subject: Error in estimates

[59(2)(@)(MRKelly

See p 93 of http://www.treasury.govt.nz/budget/2014/estimates/v9/est14-v9-priind.pdf

Note the increase in NZSTX - NZ Sheep Industry in the budget from $3.2 million to $2.36 billion. Surely this is a mistake
and should read as $2.36 million?

Can we please investigate and see what the right number is?[NotrelevantioTequest 7 SR 1] P |
I1s this a part of the Estimates that isn’t

checked?
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Cheers

Cam
Service Providers

2010 201314 01415 Expiry of
Bosgeled|  Estmated Actul Butgnt|Reparing i the | Resaaroing
Provicet 5000 8000 000 | Hause Commiment
The lallewing approved
progransnes & rediplentd of
ghanl tunding from the PGP
Ineirraie $tep-1and Trea 3 664 §14[8a0 atore 62016
NZSTX - K2 Shatp Industy 3865 9289 230900 [snabore  [300020%6 > s @9
ligrated vaie chain for red 12411 1229 8420 See ubove W
maat
Teanstming the ety vaiu 13830 12447 13630 | See above ﬁﬁh@>
tham
High perormance manga 128 115 23| s sbore { <) 53.7018
plantatons />& .
Use of furrigarts or kog el %1 20 : m% 4082014
Cleatview ibraaatons 1871 1684 1188|sbagbye) ' [avi0a0s” ?%
Precision saalood harviséiog 318 2465 5367 [Saadesy’ 3mwm\§>
Shetfiah the reat gsnesaton 231 2| ~OGddlSeedon  |3MORID~
FoxdPus - edefiing st 2810 261 }%@eam W
Pt : > f:\ RN
A i vision fe skl 1,124 10 57 [seen @s
T ; A
Varbis grass-ed beef 1861 NN ) 1ov2|seastowe” — [1orani
&

0y
This email me g nd a
addressee (s

named abovy info
legally

Unauth

privileged:®
contains,

may be unlawful

call the

sender immedi

erase the

=

use of the message,

o

acthment (s) is intended solely for the

it contains may be classified and may be

or the information it

u have received this message by mistake please

gg%%y on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and

original mé;§;;L and attachments. Thank you.

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for

changes

made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the

office.
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From: Gavin Hamilton [CASS]

Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 4:47 p.m.

To: [ E(E10) |

Cc: Geraldine Bruin [CASS]

Subiject: RE: Locations for replacement Primary Industries Estimates file

Hi guys,

Have updated website and intranet sites. @ &
(8'9(2).(9)(0{ Could you check these for us? i @ @@
Treasury website Estimates home page:
httg:[[www.treasum.govt.nz[budget[2014[estimates[v9[est1g{:%%;@' d.pdf

See PDF and Word versions at: % @

Budget Website

http://www.budget.govt.nz/budget/2014/estimates %

2

Budget Intranet Site

Cheers,
Gavin

Gavin Hamilton | Team Lead
Central Agencies Shared Servise
Commission and The Treas
Tel: +64 4 917 6112 | gavi

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE,
The informalion in this emal is/Cantid lo the Treasury, WRlehdeddnly for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are nol an inlended addressee:
a. please immediately deléle ¥ixfs émaihand nolify the(T reasucy by réturn email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);
b. any use, disseminalisrrepcopyifig.of this emairh bited and may be unlawful.
From: Geraldine:tin [CASS]
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014*4:31 p/m.
To: Gavin Hamilton [CASS %
Cc: ?89(2)@&)]
FOF

Subject: RE: Locatio Q aplacement Primary Industries Estimates file

Hi Gavin
Both these files have been updated with the change and are ready to be uploaded to the website:

est14-v9-priind.doc
est14-v9-priind.pdf

This figure has also been updated in CFISnet and the s:drive document
Thanks
Geraldine

Geraldine Bruin | Senior Publisher, Web & Publishing | Central Agencies Shared Services
Tel: +64 4 917 6109 | geraldine.bruin@treasury.govt.nz

1
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Central Agencies Shared Services (CASS) delivers services to the Department of The Prime Minister and Cabinet, State Services
Commission and The Treasury.

Follow the Treasury on Twitter: www.twitter.com/nztreasury W

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information in this email is confidential lo the Treasury, intended only for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended addressee:
a. please immedialely delete this email and notify the Treasury by relurn email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);

b. any use, disseminalion or copying of this email is slrictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

From: Gavin Hamilton [CASS]
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 4:21 p.m.,
To: Geraldine Bruin [CASS]

Subject: Locations for replacement Primary Industries Estimates file
Word
P:\5 Final Publications - Tsy\3 Projects\3 Budget\2014\Responsive Sitgs\F dots\esti

PDF
P:\5 Final Publications - Tsy\3 Projects\3 Budget\2014\Respons

Central Agencies Shared Services (CASS) delivers services to
Commission and The Treasury.

Tel: +64 4 917 6112 | gavin.hamilton@treasury.govt.nz

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The informalion in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended o| O dressee(s), ma
a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by fg nal or telephone E
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is striclly prohibited ay be unlawiul

encies Shared Services
we Minister and Cabinet, State Services

s6-He legally privileged, If you are nol an intended addressee:

)i

Q
&
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From: FEOT
Sent: Friday, 23 May 2014 9:07 a.m.

To: *Parliament: Gameron Burrows

Cc: Sam Tendeter [TSY]; [59(2@)01 s IR

Subject: RE: Error in estimates

Thanks Cam-yes, | do mean million.

I will ask MPI to inform their Minister. &

&

Analyst |The Treasury
e (0L
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE Qg
e-gu ae O b

ally privileged. If you are nat an intended

<

The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended only foy
addressee:

a. please immediately delete this ernail and notify the Treasury by retur : gphone (64 4, 33);
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited 3 .

From:-Cameron Burrows [mailto:Cameron.Bu
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 6:01 p.m.
To: [S9(2)(@)01 |[TSY]

Cc: Sam Tendeter [TSY]; [52(2)(@)0] '
Subject: RE: Error in estimates @
You mean million :D % %

Thanks for sorting this @% Gratef %(Juld ask MPI to inform their Minister themselves.

Cam

Cameron Burro k Econom@r

Office of Hon Bill Englisl,
T: 04 817 9425 |M;{sg d

Sent with Good

~~~~~ Original Me-——— i

From:[F92@0] R el ey
Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2014 05:43 PM New Zealand Standard Time
To: Cameron Burrows

[RSELVELR S B

Subject: RE: Error in estimates

Hi Cam,

Yes this number should be $2.36 billion. [EEEY Rt HRsY e e S A T S
| @The number has been changed on the Treasury website Estimates home page, and the

word and PDF versions on the Budget website.
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MPI are aware, and will be informing the relevant people as they deem it necessary. You may wish to follow up with
the Minister for Primary Industries’ Office.

Regards,
9121001

http://www.treasury.govt.nz/budget/2014/estimates/v9/est14-v9-priind.pdf

http://www.budget.govt.nz/budget/2014/estimates/v9/index.htm

(8'9(2)(9)(")] ) 7 Analyst | The Treasury 2;
A R R R |

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE =

The information in this email is conficlential to the Treasury, intended only for the adgtessedts); and may al gallyprivileged. If you are not an intended
addressee:

a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by return emaitorfaleploné Y733 )5
h. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and a ul.

From: Cameron Burrows [mailto:Cameron.Burrows@patlia

Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 11:11 a.m. Q\

To: Kelly Chapman [TSYT;S9@(@@01

Ce: [892@01 | @
Subject: Error in estimates @

[s9(2)@NiIEKelly

timates/v9/est14-v9-priind.pdf

w@et from $3.2 million to $2.36 hillion. Surely this is a mistake
d see wha M‘c number is?(Net relevant to request]: LR

and should read as $2.
772‘7\7 V. 7 :I E'thgiaiﬁé}tiuf the Estimates that isn’t

- O
&

See p 93 of http:

Note the increase in NZST.
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From: [s9(2)(@))]

Sent: Friday, 23 May 2014 9:14 a.m.

To: [s9(2)(@)()] ‘

Cc: é{'sg(z)(g)(;)] ' AMPI: Tony Murray; Justine Gilliland;
Subject: RE: Error in estimates - PGP Service Providers Table $000

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hi [SS(2J(G)0] ?//
| have just informed our Minster’s Office. &

Regards,

[59(2)(g)(1" " Senior Strategic Accountant

Finance, Property and Procurement | Corporate Services

Ministry for Prir_na?{ Industries | Pastoral House 25 The Terrace IPO Bo ington |
Telephone: [59(2)(9 3

n N1 ) Facsimile:S2@@N01 |
Mobile:[59(2)(&)] " | Web: www.mpi.govi.nz
Bme O

From: [59(2)@)()] _ :
Sent: Friday, 23 May 2014 9:10 a.m%
To: [$9210)1f J
Ce: [592)@)0] % _ %% . Tony Murray; Justine Gillland; [59@@)0)]
Subject: RE: Error in estimates.- rvice Proyi able $000

Hils9()@) : ;: %

We have informed o ini s Officew error has been fixed. They requested that you inform you Minister’s

Office (if you hav
Thanks % @
l |An reasury

{59{2_)(9)( i

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
The information in this mc nfidential to the Treasury, intended only for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended

addressee:
a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by return email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

From: [580)0] % ;

Sent: Friday, 23 May 2014 7:53 a.m.

To:[s9CHa)N i | .
Cc:[s9(2)a)()] | AMPI: Tony Murray; Justine Gilliland; [58@/@®]
(BN '
Subject: RE: Error in estimates - PGP Service Providers Table $000

[s9(2)(0)()]

Thanks very much for your help in resolving this issue.




Doc 5
Page 13 of 16 Released

Regards

[s9(2@01" 1| Senior Financial Accountant

Finance, Property and Procurement | Corporate Services

Ministry for Primary Industries - Manati Ahu Matua | Pastoral House 25 The Terrace | PO Box 2526 |
Wellington | New Zealand

Telephone: BI@AI 1| Web: www.mpi.govt.nz

From:[S9(2)(@)0] 2 e &
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 5:36 p.m.

To: Tony Murray; [$9(2(@)0 e @9
Cc: [592)@01 ~ " Justine Gilliland

Subject: RE: Error in estimates - PGP Service Providers Table $000

Hi all,

The number has been changed in the following docum“:@ @

Treasury website Estimates home page: é ;g
http://www.treasury.govt.nz/budget/2014/esti 3y estl4—v,9m${iﬂ5dmdf
PDF and Word versions at: @

Budget Website O
http://www.budget.govt.nz/budget/20 % ates/vOA

(4 P
1 will leave it over to you to decid ,and w itis'necessary to inform the relevant PGP recipients.
Regards,
[s9(2)(@)mi
A aly Treasury
: e R R R

- = —— = s e
The information in i ofifidential to tended only for the addressee(s), and may also he legally privileged. If you are not an intended
addressee:
a. please immediately d this email anfl r{oti reasury by return email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);
b. any use, dissemination or capying o' trictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

ra

uri

Sent: Thursday, 22 Ma§

To: E2)@OT N 5 j
Ce: [S92E01 | Justine Gillland
Subject: RE: Errorinestimates - PGP Service Providers Table $000

[59(2)(gJ(]) is suggesting a way to correct the error — can we work through that please?

Thanks
Tony

From: [59(2/@)()] |

Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 1:06 p.m.

To: Tony Murray; B8ENQOI ==
Ce: [S9)@0] S | Justine Gilliland
Subject: RE: Error in estimates - PGP Service Providers Table $000
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The correct figure is $2.361 million. Seems obvious relative to other figures in that row and entire table. It's amazing
that this error was not picked up by anyone.

Initially all figures in this table were entered into CFISnet without being round to nearest $000. This was the only
figure that was not corrected.

The only solution is to wait until the Supplementary Estimates 2014/15 to correct this table.

[59(2)(a)(i] | Senior Financial Accountant &
Finance, Property and Procurement | Corporate Services
Ministry for Primary Industries - Manatii Ahu Matua | Pastoral H e Terrace ox 2526 |

Wellington | New Zealand
Telephone: [59@@01

|| ' Web: www.mpi.govt.nz %
From: Tony Murray @ @
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 12:01 p.m.

To: [F92)@)0] &

Ca: (SO0
Subject: FW: Error in estimates

Hi all
Can someone please work with Justi

Thanks
Tony

From: 2@

Sent: Thursday, 22 M
To: Tony Murray
Cc: Sam Tendeter/] TS
Subject: FW: [

| | )

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended only for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended
addressee:

a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by return email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);

b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

From: Cameron Burrows [mailto:Cameron.Burrows@parliament.govt.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 22 May 2014 11:11 a.m.

To: Kelly Chapman [TSY]; B@@@M1

Cc: [s9(2) @)1 ]

Subject: Error in estimates
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[s9(20@01] Kelly

See p 93 of http://www.treasury.govt.nz/budget/2014/estimates/v9/est14-v9-priind.pdf

Note the increase in NZSTX - NZ Sheep Industry in the budget from $3.2 million to $2.36 billion. Surely this is a mistake
and should read as $2.36 million?

‘Can we please investigate and see what the right number is?[Votrelevant (o request

| B Redei s Is this a part of the Estimates-that isn't
checked? @
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This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the
addressee(s)

named above. The information it contains may be classified and may be
legally

privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it
contains,

may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please
call the

sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and
erase the

original message and attachments. Thank you.
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The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for
changes

made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the
office.
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